FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVI

04-08-1999



COMMERCE emark Office

	ONLY 101005465 ———
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kevin R. Stone	Name: CrossCart, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XD No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3727 Buchanan Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: San Francisco State CA ZIP 94123
Other	-
Execution Date: March 29, 1999 A. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address attached?
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations
document should be mailed:	involved
Name: Mark G. Lappin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	 ✓ Enclosed ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	A Transfer to be enarged to deposit decount
Street Address: LAPPIN S. KUCKER LLP	8. Deposit Account Number:
Street Address: LAPPIN & KUSMER LLP 200 State Street	8. Deposit Account Number:
Street Address: LAPPIN & KUSMER LLP 200 State Street City: Boston State MA ZIP 02109	8. Deposit Account Number: 12-0448 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
200 State Street	12-0448 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DOCKET NO: CROL-115DV

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, Kevin R. Stone of 1 Throckmorton Lane, Mill Valley, CA 94941, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

CROSSCART, INC.

a corporation of California, having its principal place of business at 3727 Buchanan Street, San Francisco, CA 94123, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

CROSSCART, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

ARTICULAR CARTILAGE HETEROGRAFTS

described in an application 08/992,973, filed on December 18, 1997 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this

Kevin R. Stone

State of CACIFORNIA

My Comm, Exp. Jan. 7 2003

SHARON LANG COMM. #1207100 Notary Public-California SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY

Then personally appeared the above named Kevin R. Stone and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 29th day of Manch 1999.

My commission expires: TAM 7,2003

G:\CROL\EISDV\APPLN\ASSIGNME.DOC

RECORDED: 04/02/1999

PATENT REEL: 9862 FRAME: 0835